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124+720 19.78 13657.57 372.72
124+740 19.82 14053.56 395.99
124+760 19.8 14449.84 396.28
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.| TotalFillArea | Cum.Fill Vol . AsBuiltvolfill
Station i
(m2) (m3) Qty(m3) ~ Total.Qty
125+280 0 44736.15 0.00
125+300 67.09 45407.04 670.89
125+320 67.2 46749.90 1342.86
125+340 66.77 48089.59 1339.69
125+360 66.11 49418.44 1328.85
125+380 65.61 50735.66 1317.22
125+400 65.54 52047.14 1311.48
125+420 65.74 53359.95 1312.81
125+440 66.31 54680.44 1320.49
125+460 66.14 56004.93 1324.49
125+480 66.08 57327.21 1322.28
125+500 66.54 58653.49 1326.28
125+520 66.6 59984.88 1331.39
125+540 66.81 61318.97 q‘ 1334.09
125+560 67.35 62660.58 : 1341.61
125+580 68.18 64015.89 'y 1355.31
125+600 64.26 65340.29 A 1324.40
125+620 69.2 66674.86 e 1334.57
125+640 69.98 68066.66 *a): 1391.80 95,774.06
125+660 70.96 69476.10 & 8 1409.44
125+680 71.75 70903.19 -l 1427.09
125+700 72.28 72343.49 1440.30
1254720 71.25 73778.80 g 1435.31
125+740 71.53 75206.54 . 1427.74
1254760 71.82 76640.05 1433.51
125+780 75.43 78112.62 1472.57
125+800 76.26 79629.52 1516.90
125+820 79.81 81190.17 1560.65
125+840 75.64 82744.68 1554.51
125+860 79.4 84295.13 1550.45
125+880 81.58 85904.98 1609.85
125+900 81.9 87539.84 1634.86
125+920 81.5 89173.89 1634.05
125+940 82.05 90809.45 A 1635.56
125+960 82.7 92457.00..~ Sty B 1647.55
125+980 -7 82.99 9411387, .'|..-== .. ‘]) 1656.87
126+000~ | -~ 1183\03: 9577406 |\WY” o [/ 166019 /.
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Station
(m2) (m3)
Qty(m3) Total.Qty
124+220 3.92 75.20 75.20
124+240 4.12 157.56 82.36
124+260 4.12 239.92 -qc’ 82.36
124+280 4.12 322.28 © 82.36
124+300 4.12 404.64 O 82.36
124+320 4.12 487.00 o 82.36 98832
: L
124+340 4.12 569.36 o 82.36
124+360 4.12 651.72 Y 82.36
124+380 2.12 734.08 oo 82.36
124+400 4.12 816.44 o= 82.36
124+420 4.3 898.80 82.36
124+440 0 . 988.32 89.52
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Station (m2) (m3) : g
Qty(m3) Total.Qty
124+500 0 0.00 0.00
124+520 34.08 744.52 744,52
124+540 38.92 1474.58 730.06
124+560 40.4 2267.75 793.17
124+580 46.08 3132.53 864.78
124+600 45.69 4050.26 917.73
124+620 42.27 4929.89 879.63
124+640 37.32 5725.85 795.96
124+660 42.06 6519.69 793.84
124+680 42.48 7365.14 845.45
124+700 36.39 8153.89 788.75
124+720 35.24 8870.26 716.37
124+740 37.96 9602.29 732.03
124+760 44.76 10429.40 . 82711
124+780 40.98 11286.69 857.29
124+800 39.41 12090.46 L =0 803.77
124+820 48.36 12968.13 - g 877.67
124+840 49.16 13943.42 (T 975.29
124+860 46.75 14902.63 S g 959,21
124+880 45.79 15828.10 —SrT 925.47
124+900 49.11 16777.15 (g 949.05
124+920 49.38 17762.05 984.90
124+940 48.77 18743.54 981.49
124+960 49.25 19723.78 980.24
124+980 49 20706.30 982.52
125+000 48.79 21684.22 977.92
125+020 68.47 23052.55 1368.33
125+040 68.48 24422.04 1369.49
125+060 68.77 25794.48 1372.44
125+080 68.58 27167.98 1373.50
125+100 68.18 28535.61 1367.63
125+120 67.7 29894.37 1358.76
125+140 " 68.54 ~ 3125677 -~ . | 1362.40 AT
125+160 |-, . 67,65 32618.69” | 1o 136192 /| ——~I~ \
125+180 \(\ | - < 67:1 s 33966/19 5y”"| | 1337.50 [ J}/% e
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: Total Fill Area Cum. Fill Vol As Built vol.fill
Station : . ;
(m2) (m3)
Qty(m3) Total.Qty
125+220 0 35713.29 538.05
125+240 0 35713.29 0.00
125+260 0 35713.29 0.00
125+280 0 35713.29 0.00
125+300 67.08 36384.09 670.80
125+320 67.2 37726.85 1342.76
125+340 66.61 39064.92 1338.07
125+360 65.07 40381.76 1316.84
125+380 64.13 41673.76 1292.00
125+400 65.08 42965.85 1292.09
125+420 65.74 44274.05 i T 1308.20
125+440 66.31 45594.49 3 G) 1320.44
125+460 66.14 46918.98 E 2 1324.49
125+480 66.08 48241.26 w o 1322.28 65,390.77
125+500 66.54 49567.54 © 0 1326.28
1254520 66.46 50897.59 |.=t < 1330.05
125+540 66.34 52225.63 o 1328.04
125+560 67.35 53562.52 1336.89
125+580 . 68.18 54917.79 1355.27
125+600 64.17 56241.31 1323.52
125+620 69.2 57575.03 1333.72
125+640 69.98 58966.83 1391.80
125+660 70.96 60376.27 1409.44
125+680 71.75 61803.36 1427.09
125+700 72.28 63243.66 1440.30
125+720 71.21 64678.64 1434.98
1254740 0 65390.77 712,13
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> pa gadly Skl gall Aisllanlly ChluS S 256 Ayarall duball ol oo A Aidds (99 )65 Jles! CaaSall falls : (1-3) a3y g
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e Total Fill Area Cum. Fill Vol R As Built vol.fill
Station | : : 2 e
: : - (m2) (m3) :
: Qty(m3) Total.Qty
125+300 19.07 190.69 190.69
125+320 19.32 574.63 383.94
125+340 20.87 976.59 401.96
125+360 19.43 1379.58 402.99
125+380 21.15 1785.37 405.79
125+400 20.34 2200.33 414.96
125+420 21.69 2620.64 420.31
125+440 19.63 3033.85 413.21
125+460 19.65 3426.63 a 392.78
125+480 19.89 3821.96 9 o 395.33
125+500 20.92 2230.04 — g 408.08
125+520 18.06 4619.85 .,"': & 389.81 8,828.54
125+540 20.01 5000.55 © o 380.70
125+560 18.23 5382.93 = 382.38
125+580 15.6 5721.24 = 338.31
125+600 31.49 6192.16 470.92
125+620 17.8 6685.00 492.84
125+640 15.65 7019.48 334.48
125+660 21.09 7386.92 367.44
125+680 19.39 7791.76 404.84
125+700 20.76 8193.27 401.51
125+720 21.38 8614.70 421.43
125+740 0 8828.54 213.84
Total Quantity i S | airsias sy 74219.31
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ﬁ £ \ 4 Electric Express Train. - HSR From 6T OCTOBER - ASWAN tﬂ =
— Sl -a.:'_.,'n_n-“ el }E ,{Tr[]'ﬂ ns Sector 1 - (6TH OCTOBER - BANI MAZAR )
S e == | CONSULTING From station: 124+000 to station : 126+000
EMAR COMPANY
- Ihn "W s:-s.. g ': 2 GOLT wiw J u«a _u;.‘mﬁ' wu '"“"“'9" Qmﬁw : £ S Sand cone / SAND REPLACEMENT RESULT " SR muwlnnm
ERLT a From T . &g, 3 = L] 3= 5 3 e o] 4 s.| 6-].7 8 9 10 11 17 1 2 3 4 5 [
15/52023 IR1 124+000 | 124+%580 daple e ) dpadia
29/7/2023 IRz | 124+750 | 124+900 Lawh 2 Ll
2972013 1IR3 1244900 | 125+000 Al o lpmia
29/7/2023 IR4 | 125+000 | 125+230 Lanh o) lada
197772023 RS 1254300 | 125+560 L R ]
29/7/2023 IR6 125+560 | 125+700 Gl ya ) hmen
291772023 IR7 | 125+700 | 125+940 Lok pa ) iadla
29772023 IRS 124+560 | 1244700 Lo o Lmdea
IR9 1254230 | 115+300 Lanls o)) adiee
1IR10 | 1254940 | 126+000 e 2 Latia
11/5/2023 Gl 124+000 | 1244500 Cut As Built From Natural Ground 00 952 | 955 | 951 | 956 | 95 | 953 | 963 | 953 | 954 | sed 158 | 176 | 185 | 156
I9/5/2013 L1 124+420 | 1244460 Rep. Backfill Layer -3.15 40 38.00 028 380.00 981 | 972
4/6/2023 L2 124+360 | 1244460 Rep. Backfill Layer -3.00 100 38.00 0.15 950.00 966 | 968
416/2023 L3 1244320 | 124+460 Rep. Backiill Layer -2.75 140 38.00 0.28 133000 | 969 | 953 | 954
17/6/2023 14 124+240 | 124+460 Rep. Backfill Layer -2.50 210 3800 0.5 200000 | 959 | 952 | 953 | 966 | 952
11/6/2023 LS 124+220 | 1244320 Backfill Layer -1.15 100 /72 015 71800 | 9.3 | 968
21/6/2023 Ls 1244320 | 124+460 Backfill Layer -2.15 140 .72 035 100520 951 | 953 | 958
11/7/2023 L7 1244320 | 1244460 Backfill Layer -2.00 140 215 028 97895 951 | 953 | 966 | 964 | 551 | 553
16/7/2023 Ls 1244200 | 1244320 Backfill Layer -1.00 120 2797 025 839,10 951 | 953 | 966 | 959 | 957 | 959
Ly Backfill Layer 0 594 0.00
18/7/2023 L10 1244200 | 1244220 Backfill Layer -1.75 20 S 1.00 100.74 95.1
18/77/2023 L1t 124+220 | 124+460 Backfill Layer -L.75 240 504 1.00 120888 | 951 | 961 | 967 | 974 | 967 | 963 | 967 | 973 | 967 | 964
257172013 L12 124+200 | 124+460 Backfill Layer -1.50 260 5.00 1.00 130000 | 95 | 958 | 956 | 968 | 966 | 962 | 972 | 966 | w6 | s57 216 | 226 | 229
/82013 Li4 124+040 | 124+140 Rep. Backfill Layer -1.15 625.00 96 971 | 953 | 958
7/8/2023 Li1s 1244200 | 124+460 Backfill Layer -1.125 260 496 1.00 1289.08 956 | 968 | 952 | 975 | 966 | 962 | 957 | 974 96 a7l
13352023 Lis 124+200 | 1244320 Backfill Layer -1.00 120 6.74 1.00 808.92 963 | 555 | 978 | 962 | 973
[P 3 L17 1244310 | 124+460 Backfill Layer -1.00 140 6.74 1.00 943,74 | 958 | 966 | 973 | 968 | 97 | @52




- \ | En Eleetric Express Train - HSR From 6TH OCTOBER - ASWAN e‘ii_
et et e ErTrans Sector 1= (6T OCTOBER - BANIMAZAR ) i
T — whan | CONSULIING From station: 1244000 to station § 1264000
EMANR COMPANY
Dase | Reade Statlen : Descripsien’ 1 ool | temes | Wiaen | Thichness |0 " Saud tona / SAND REPLACYMENT RESULT Flate Loading Test
Frem Te $ | 1 ) 4 L] ] 1 A] e 0] 1] 1] 1 1 3 4 E) 6 7 ] 9
R T Lis 124+008 | 124e140 Rep. BachfGl Layer LW S0 mom (L} Mo | owes | 90T | esa | 0ss
XTI L1 1240200 | R24+000 Backfill Layer TR (1] L% (KL 3400 vad | orn | 937 | 974 | wes
MRz L W24+ 300 124vdod Rackfill Laver TR 8D [S0] (KL Vi 86 el [V ] .7 5a 5.0 52
TARTHIN {51 124+0ed 114-140 Rrp. Backfill Layer 075 L] 280 028 ML 943 [ 1] 96.1
Lz Backfill Layer [] LLT) 00
7oy L2 124+200 | 1244100 Backfill Layer ~0.50 120 (%) 1. 76092 950 | 976 97 95.3 | 954
RS 4] G 124500 | 124+550 Cut As Bailt Fress Natarsl Ground 0 951 | 965 | 951 | 953 | 958 | 953 | 554 6 211 | 204 | 217 | 22
=203 124 1244500 | 124ted Backfill Layer 050 140 6 10 BHT.T4 951 | 967 | 971 | 954 | 955 | 861
wweze2s | ¥ | 134500 | 124-630 | Backfill For Fiter From Natursl Ground | 125 130 1| s
1892023 2 1244720 | 1244850 | Backfl For Flser From Natursl Greund -125 0 216
2497023 F3 124+300 | 124+630 | Backil For Fiter From -u--.n Ground ~L00 150 236 ) o
297023 | ki | 12aem20 | 1244500 | Backfl Fer Flter Fram Namral Growna | 00 - |- 208
2592023 L= 124+200 | 124+460 Backfill Laver 028 260 634 1.00 159718 | 964 | 956 | 956 | 957 | 952 | 979 | 956 | 973 | 974 | 956 | 953
102023 | Bs | 124-200 | 1244630 | Backft For Fluer From Namral Groand 215 | s |
1102025 | ¥s | 124+720 | 124+500 | Backsil For Filter From Natural Ground | 075 R e s A L S A s
2102023 | F7 | 124+500 | 124+630 | Bacifill For Filier From Namral Grouad | . -0.50 ‘180 S A |
2/102023 12 ] 124+720 | 124+800 | Backfil For Filter From Natural Gm 41.50 ~ 80 R h o
91072023 G3 124+800 | 125:200 | Cut As Bailt From Namral Ground (-1.5) 400 955 | 961 | 957 | 965 | 952 | 967 | 958 1 209
16non023 | B - | 124+500 | 125/000 | Backfil For Filter From Natural Greund -125 | - 200 e ; ' j
18/10/2023 | F10 | 124+800 | 125+000 | Backfill For Filter From Natursl Gregad' | -1.00 200 :

VRl

25/10/2023 L26 124+500 | 124+600 Rep. Backfill Layer -4.00 100 3397 0.25 B49.25 L1 ]

124+640 | 1244680 Rep. Backfill Layer
‘a T,
{ gt
- LS A
124:800 | 125+000 | Backfill For Filter From Natural Ground -0.75 200 = : 13 | 202 2 116
28102023 Fi2 1254000 | 1254240 | Backfill For Filter From Natural Gl_rumd =125 240 : i g 219 | 218 | a7 21
28/10/2023 G4 125+300 | 125+600 Cut As Built From Natural Ground 300 95,7 95 | 955 | 959 | 068 | 96 218 | 213 | 217

29/16/2023 L28 124+500 | 124+600 Rep. Backfill Layer -3.78 100 3.2 925 H30.50 9659 | 958 l




ErTrans

Electric Express Train - HSR From 611 OCTOBER - ASWAN

(e=n

’ p,  vdlesser) | CLLALCILS Sector 1+ (6111 OCTOBER - BANI MAZAR )
e s e st A | (ONSULIING From station: 1244000 to station : 1264000
EMAR COMPANY
Yo Stetien - e e . oy aige g i 1 SAND REFLAC WESUL
D Frabo L5 Yo ] e m‘ g bl e P Bes =i N T D) h.:“- s | s 1"“":' “:" R EER ’:-IT“TT 7 | s
291072023 | L29 | 1244600 | 1240680 Rep. BackSal Layer -das o un ais i | 973 | osa
30/10/2023 Fi3 124+000 | 12%+008 | Bk Fon Fiwr From Naturs) Covend a5 100 dw | 20a | 2ee | 22
311072023 | P14 | 125000 | 1280240 | BuckSH For Fiwer From Naroral Greand | < -1.00 - 40 i ; 1w | in | an
311072023 | G5 | 1254200 | 1250280 | Ot As Buitt Froes Natwrsl Greasd % 108
112023 | 130 | 1242500 | 134-600 Backfill Laver 50 100 347 0.2¢ 81175 | ssa | o5
111/2023 L 124 +el0 1450 Backfill Layer ~4.00 50 1397 0ls 679.40 952 96.6
1112023 L3z 1244720 | 124+%00 Rep. Backfill Layer -5.00 180 3691 0.25 166365 | 955 | 9556 | 957 | 961
—— - — r - —t
51172023 | F15 | 126000 | 1254200 | Backfil For Fiter From Namursl Groand | 475 240 3 1w ]| an | 207
612023 | F16 | 12eoms | 1262240 | Backfi® For Filver From Nasorsl Grownd | 0.5 240 ; 3 wo | 2 | an
8112023 | L33 | 124050 | 1240400 Backfill Layer 3.00 100 3097 050 151850 | o5 | sss
812003 | L34 | 1244600 | 124680 Backfill Laver 350 80 n4 050 129880 | 9ss | 965
912023 | 135 | 1244720 | 1254000 Rep. Backfdll Layer 4.5 T 2S) 025 253540 | 97 | ssa | 981 | es7 | 97s | sea
13/11/2023 L36 124+500 | 124+600 Backfill Layer -1.50 100 n47 0.50 147350 | 971 | 9.4
137112023 | 137 | 124+600 | 124+680 Backfil Layer -3.00 80 3097 0.50 123880 | 956 | sas
15/11/2023 L38 124+800 125+000 Backfill Layer ~4.50 B47 0.25 177350 313 957 965 967
16112023 | 139 | 1244720 | 124+800 Backfill Layer 450 80 4700 0.5 a0 | osz2 | ses
21/11/2023 L40 1244720 | 1154000 Backfill Layer -4.25 80 47.00 0.28 319000 | 952 | 953 | 962 | 967 | 963 | 971
20112023 | F17 | 1250000 | 1254240 | BacksiBi For Filter From Natural Grewnd | 025 | ‘240 ' | R s fanfan | an
19/12/2023 L4l 1244200 | 124+440 Backfill Layer -0.00 240 594 1.00 142632 | 984 | 936 | 996 | 985 | 992 | 9886 54 | sa5 | sad | sas 24 2w | 2m | 29 | 23S
24122023 | P18 | 1254000 | 1264240 | Backfill For Filier rr'.uﬂgmaqw .00 240 ’ . : in |
vizo | a2z | 1244600 | 1244680 Backfill Layer -2,50 80 2947 050 1meo | se2 | 9ss
T
2522024 | 143 | 125+140 | 125+240 Backfill Layer 4,00 100 397 050 169850 | 952 | 958 | 969 | sea
L/4/2024 Gé 125+600 | 126+000 Cut As Built From Natural Grouad 400 141w | 1| 211
742024 | F19 | 1254300 | 1254760 | Backill For Filter From Natwral Ground | -1.25 0 : { 1 | 1| ars | ass | ves | 2ss us 13
Lwoazozs | w20 | 1254300 | 1254760 Backfill For Filter !n-_; ijlnn_nrnlcnm -1.00 460 155 | a7 | 18 | 1 ) 1o | 2sa | 24 156




Electric Express Train « HSR From 6TH OCTOBER - ASWAN

4 \ Lo
q&m SUA 2ot gt cnlrans Sector 1+ (6 11 OCTOBER - BANI MAZAR ) @
e o e e S | CONSULTING From station: 1244000 to station : 1264000
EMAR COMPANY
‘Station BT : Kand cons [SAND REPLACEMENT RESULT Plate Loading Test
Dute Reg.Ne. Descripoes Lavel Lengeh | Widih | Thickoess | Quantitiy z -
From Te » \ - B ) 4 LA L 7 LI R L L O 1| 2} o s o 7 8 L
141472024 F2i 1254300 | 1254760 | Buckfl For Flker From Natersl Grosnd 0,78 400 127 | vae | 175 | asa | 210 | 249 | 255 | 206 | 235
18/4/2024 F12 1254300 | 1254760 | BackGA Fer Fileer From Nameal Groasd “0.%0 480 L | 1Sy | dae | 187 | 208 | 242 | 24 24 179
22/472024 | ¥23 | 1254300 | 125760 | BackSiR For Filter Freem Nataral Grouod 028 460 13 3 | asa | oaes | 212 | 248 | 246 | 233 | 185
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